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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(431112, 4194346) (438794, 4197143)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(431454, 4193514) (439350, 4196309)

Inverted resistivity section,

Inverted resistivity section,

430,000 440,000 450,000
Easting, in meters

4,
13

0,
00

0
4,

14
0,

00
0

4,
15

0,
00

0
4,

16
0,

00
0

4,
17

0,
00

0
4,

18
0,

00
0

4,
19

0,
00

0
4,

20
0,

00
0

4,
21

0,
00

0
N

or
th

in
g,

 in
 m

et
er

s
San Luis AEM flight path



0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000
1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

100

5

10

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L100501  (5 to 100 ohm-meters)

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000
Downline  distance,  in meters

1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

500

5

10

100

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L100501  (5 to 500 ohm-meters)

VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(431525, 4193241) (439626, 4196158)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(431717, 4192966) (439769, 4195906)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(431775, 4192671) (439991, 4195666)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(431924, 4192395) (440188, 4195389)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(432009, 4192124) (440408, 4195183)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(432166, 4191847) (440630, 4194900)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(432396, 4191317) (440913, 4194393)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(432518, 4191018) (441058, 4194120)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(432616, 4190772) (441241, 4193875)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(432803, 4190160) (441818, 4193450)
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Inverted resistivity section,

Inverted resistivity section,

0

430,000 440,000 450,000
Easting, in meters

4,
13

0,
00

0
4,

14
0,

00
0

4,
15

0,
00

0
4,

16
0,

00
0

4,
17

0,
00

0
4,

18
0,

00
0

4,
19

0,
00

0
4,

20
0,

00
0

4,
21

0,
00

0
N

or
th

in
g,

 in
 m

et
er

s
San Luis AEM flight path



0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000
1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

100

5

10

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L102001  (5 to 100 ohm-meters)

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000
Downline  distance,  in meters

1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

500

5

10

100

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L102001  (5 to 500 ohm-meters)

VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(433241, 4189060) (442690, 4192489)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(433539, 4188523) (443102, 4192006)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(433579, 4188201) (443330, 4191760)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(433794, 4187660) (443663, 4191250)
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Inverted resistivity section,

Inverted resistivity section,

430,000 440,000 450,000
Easting, in meters

4,
13

0,
00

0
4,

14
0,

00
0

4,
15

0,
00

0
4,

16
0,

00
0

4,
17

0,
00

0
4,

18
0,

00
0

4,
19

0,
00

0
4,

20
0,

00
0

4,
21

0,
00

0
N

or
th

in
g,

 in
 m

et
er

s
San Luis AEM flight path



0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000
1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

100

5

10

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L102701  (5 to 100 ohm-meters)

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000
Downline  distance,  in meters

1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

500

5

10

100

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L102701  (5 to 500 ohm-meters)

VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434033, 4187116) (444016, 4190740)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434033, 4187116) (444303, 4190525)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434123, 4186486) (444512, 4190283)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434139, 4186186) (444766, 4190058)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434112, 4185857) (444998, 4189820)
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Inverted resistivity section,

Inverted resistivity section,

0

0430,000 440,000 450,000
Easting, in meters

4,
13

0,
00

0
4,

14
0,

00
0

4,
15

0,
00

0
4,

16
0,

00
0

4,
17

0,
00

0
4,

18
0,

00
0

4,
19

0,
00

0
4,

20
0,

00
0

4,
21

0,
00

0
N

or
th

in
g,

 in
 m

et
er

s
San Luis AEM flight path



0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000
1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

100

5

10

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L103501  (5 to 100 ohm-meters)

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000
Downline  distance,  in meters

1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

500

5

10

100

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L103501  (5 to 500 ohm-meters)

VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434123, 4184580) (445858, 4188871)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434109, 4183941) (446362, 4188401)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434147, 4183632) (446537, 4188145)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434163, 4183316) (446672, 4187877)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434134, 4182999) (446763, 4187588)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434182, 4182686) (446993, 4187365)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434160, 4182363) (447180, 4187114)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434220, 4182062) (447376, 4186850)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434225, 4181741) (447568, 4186598)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434218, 4181432) (447746, 4186371)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434186, 4181103) (447096, 4185803)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434232, 4180792) (447969, 4185782)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434270, 4179853) (448299, 4184932)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434184, 4178821) (448566, 4184095)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434193, 4178542) (448700, 4183803)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434139, 4178149) (448749, 4183523)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434182, 4177894) (448865, 4183217)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434137, 4177559) (448895, 4182930)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434141, 4177245) (449044, 4182669)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434171, 4176938) (449204, 4182420)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434168, 4176610) (449254, 4182104)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(434145, 4176287) (449296, 4181813)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(436267, 4171624) (451013, 4176999)
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Inverted resistivity section,

0

0

430,000 440,000 450,000
Easting, in meters

4,
13

0,
00

0
4,

14
0,

00
0

4,
15

0,
00

0
4,

16
0,

00
0

4,
17

0,
00

0
4,

18
0,

00
0

4,
19

0,
00

0
4,

20
0,

00
0

4,
21

0,
00

0
N

or
th

in
g,

 in
 m

et
er

s
San Luis AEM flight path



02,000
1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

100

5

10

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L107901  (5 to 100 ohm-meters)

02,000
Downline  distance,  in meters

1,900

2,000

2,100

2,200

2,300

2,400

2,500

2,600

El
ev

at
io

n,
 in

 m
et

er
s

500

5

10

100

Re
si

st
iv

ity
, i

n 
oh

m
-m

et
er

s

Line L107901  (5 to 500 ohm-meters)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(436830, 4170881) (451454, 4176184)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(436968, 4170603) (451557, 4175932)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(437135, 4170355) (451708, 4175694)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(437273, 4170081) (451784, 4175368)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(437467, 4169828) (451841, 4175065)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(437636, 4169564) (451816, 4174738)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(437851, 4169339) (451837, 4174443)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(438029, 4169070) (444795, 4171550)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(438210, 4168840) (451958, 4173840)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(438496, 4168289) (451969, 4173199)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(438654, 4168017) (451825, 4172832)

Inverted resistivity section,
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Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(439047, 4167503) (451511, 4172073)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(439232, 4167278) (451386, 4171724)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(439407, 4167014) (451008, 4171246)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(439544, 4166758) (451656, 4171160)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(439769, 4166520) (451430, 4170777)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(439811, 4166217) (451099, 4170319)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(439950, 4165949) (451200, 4170058)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(440247, 4165764) (451100, 4169703)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(440461, 4165504) (450960, 4169339)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(440610, 4165225) (450773, 4168936)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(440826, 4164999) (450647, 4168556)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(440964, 4164732) {450492, 4168191}

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(441194, 4164493) (450369, 4167842)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(441310, 4164214) (448751, 4166900)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  8 : 1(441491, 4163978) (448901, 4166600)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  15.5 : 1 (450521, 4168263)(437162, 4196885)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  15.5 : 1 (446967, 4168746)(434356, 4195828)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  15.5 : 1 (445241, 4165200)(431663, 4194498)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  10.6 : 1 (441152, 4166014)(429797, 4166015)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  10.6 : 1(431305, 4159190) (450399, 4159206)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  10.6 : 1(431075, 4150705) (453076, 4150702)

Inverted resistivity section,
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  10.6 : 1(430899, 4136958) (448692, 4136953)
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VERTICAL  EXAGGERATION  15.5 : 1(440964, 4166212) (439437, 4136651)

Inverted resistivity section,
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